

Truly Madly Deeply Italian

SWEET TASTE OF ITALY WITH PANETTONE

IF YOU SUFFER FROM ANY ALLERGY ALWAYS READ THE LABEL ON THE PACK, AS SOMETHING MAY HAVE CHANGED.

For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Panettoncino Tin 100g by Rustichella

Ingredients: **WHEAT** flour, sultanas, fresh **EGGS, BUTTER**, sugar, candied orange peels (orange peels, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator: citric acid), rehydrated whole **MILK** powder, **EGG** yolk, natural yeast (**WHEAT** flour, water), emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, glucose syrup, natural flavours, cocoa butter, salt.

Allergens: Contains **WHEAT, MILK** and **EGGS**. May contain **NUTS, SOY** and **MUSTARD**.

Nutrition per 100g: Energy 1532 kJ/365 Kcal, Fat 14g, of which Saturates 8.5g, Carbohydrate 51g, of which Sugars: 25g, Fibre 2.2, Protein 7.6g, Salt 0.49g

Suitability: Suitable for Vegetarians.

Quantity: 100g e

Storage: Store in a cool and dry place away from light and heat.

Panpepato 100g by Nannini

Melon and orange peel candied (melon, orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator: citric acid), **ALMONDS**, sugar, **WHEAT** flour, **HAZELNUTS**, glucose syrup, honey, spices (coriander, cinnamon, cloves, nutmeg, ginger, mace, pepper, chilli), cocoa, starch wafer (potato starch, water, olive oil).

Allergens: Contains: **WHEAT, ALMONDS & HAZELNUTS**. Manufactured in an establishment that also **USES MILK, EGG, SOYBEANS, PEANUTS, SESAME AND OTHER NUTS**.

Nutrition per 100g: Energy 1698 kJ/404 Kcal, Fat 16.53g, of which Saturates 1.57g, Carbohydrate 56.6g, of which Sugars: 29.34g, Protein 7.32g, Salt 0.1g

Suitability: Suitable for vegetarians.

Quantity: 100g e

Storage: Store in a cool and dry place.

Amaretti Cube 50g Tin by Chioistro di Saronno

Ingredients: Sugar, Apricot kernels (19%), **EGG** white

Allergens: Contains **EGGS**. May contain traces of nuts.

Nutrition: Energy 1851 kJ/ 440 Kcal, Fat 11g, of which saturates 0.7g, Carbohydrate 74g, of which Sugars 73g, Fibre 3.2g, Protein 7.9g, Salt 0.06g.

Suitability: Suitable for vegetarians and coeliacs.

Quantity: 50g e

Ricciarelli with Chocolate 250g by Nannini: Ingredients: Sugar, **ALMONDS** 35%, icing sugar (sugar, corn starch), pasteurized **EGG** white, dark chocolate drops (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin), chocolate powder (cocoa powder, skimmed cocoa powder, cocoa paste, sugar), natural flavourings, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate, preservative: sorbic acid.

Nutrition per 100g: Energy 1908 kJ/456 Kcal, Fat 24.0g, of which Saturates 2.4g, Carbohydrate 55.2g, of which Sugars: 48.0g, Fibre 7.2g, Protein 12g, Salt 0.06g

Allergens: Contains: **ALMONDS, EGGS AND SOYA**. Manufactured in an establishment that also uses **PEANUTS, MILK, SESAME** and other **NUTS**.

Suitability: Suitable for vegetarians.

Quantity: 200g e

Storage: Store in a cool and dry place.

Classico Cremino 60g by Baratti & Milano

Ingredients: Sugar, **HAZELNUTS** (28%), cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifiers: **SOYA** lecithin.

Allergens: Contains, **MILK, SOYA, HAZELNUTS**. May contain traces of other **NUTS**.

Nutrition per 100g: Energy 2509 kJ/604 Kcal, Fat 44.2g, of which Saturates 17g, Carbohydrate 41g, of which Sugars 39.8g, Protein 8.8g, Salt 0.1g

Suitability: Suitable for Vegetarians & Celiacs.

Quantity: 60g e

Storage: Keep in a cool dry and odourless place.